LOS MEDANOS
COLLEGE =

New udnt Oriein

for High School Seniors Graduating June 2014

CHOOSE A DATE:
Saturday, April 19th OR Saturday, April 26th

Must pre-register for either date online to attend:
www.losmedanos.edu/highschool

WHEN WHERE

CHECK-IN STARTS AT 8:15AM e Check - in is outside the Gym located in

+ Orientation begins at 9am .and ends at 2:30pm. Quad free Paring Lot or B,

 You must pre-register to attend these orientations. * Orientation will Bagin:in he Gym.

+ Parents are welcome, and will attend their own NOTE: This orientation is only for high school seniors
parent orientation. who have completed their LMC Assessment Tests.

We are pleased that you are thinking of pursuing your education at Los Medanos College. At LMC
you can complete transfer requirements to go on to a 4 - year college, earn a 2 - year Associate
Degree, or complete a job - training certificate.

Below is a checklist of steps to assist you in getting started.

1. Complete you Admissions Application online www.losmedanos.edu

2. Assessment Test (English and Math Tests) should be taken before the orientations
www.losmedanos.edu/assessment

3. Bring a copy of you high school transcript for Algebra I pre-requisite.

4. If you wish to apply for financial aid or a fee waiver, do so before orientation.
www.losmedanos.edu/financialaid

LMC Information Center (925) 439-2181 ext. 3422 www.losmedanos.edu



LMC New Student Orientation

preparing your way

ORIENTATION FOR NEW & RETURNING STUDENTS

If you are a new or returning student and plan to pursue a certificate, an associate degree or transfer
college or university, you are strongly encouraged to complete an orientation, either in person ot
are taking classes solely to fulfill personal interests or to enhance your job skills, you are exempt from
we ask that you complete and submit a Matriculation Exemption Request  to the Information Center
#25.

If you have never been to college before and are planning to pursue an associate degree or to transfer
college or university, you must take assessment tests before attending a New Student Workshop.

You have two options for orientation to choose from:

A free 3 1/2 hour orientation for all students. Meet with a counselor and learn everything you need to
beginning college. You will help select your first-semester classes and receive important information t
you through your time at LMC

FALL 2014 NEW STUDENT WORKSHOPS

Date Time Location
Wednesday, May 28 4:00 - 7:30 p.m. TBD

Thursday, May 29 4:00 - 7:30 p.m TBD

Tuesday, June 3 4:00 - 7:30pm TBD

Wednesday, June 4:00 6:00 - 9:30 p.m. TBD

Thursday, June 5 9:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. Brentwood Room 9

Monday, June 9 4:00pm - 7:30pm TBD



Tuesday, June 10
Wednesday, June 11
Thursday, June 12
Saturday, June 14
Wednesday, June 18
Tuesday, June 24
Wednesday, June 25
Thursday, June 26
Tuesday, July 1
Wednesday, July 9
Monday, July 14
Saturday, July 19
Tuesday, July 22

FALL 2014 LATE REGISTRATION NEW STUDENT WORKSHOPS

Thursday, July 31
Tuesday, August 5
Thursday, August 7
Monday, August 11
Wednesday, August 13
Friday, August 15

9:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
12:00 noon - 3:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
12:00 noon - 3:30 p.m.
12:00 noon - 3:30 p.m.
6:00 - 9:30 p.m.
12:00 noon - 3:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
4:00 - 7:30 p.m.

12:00 noon - 3:30 p.m.
6:00 - 9:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
12:00 noon - 3:30 p.m.
4:00 - 7:30 p.m.

10 a.m. -~ 1:30 p.m.

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
Brentwood, Room 9
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
Brentwood, Room 9

TBD
TBD
TBD
Brentwood, Room 9
TBD
TBD

Sign up to attend any of the above dates through this link: ORIENTATION SIGNUP.

New students enrolling after August 15 should do the Online Orientation.

Online Orientation
This option provides a brief, but convenient orientation that should be followed by an appointment wit
who can assist you with choosing courses and other educational goals.

> Begin your online orientation now

Optiorl Z‘:FOnline Oritat_i_on




ey B
@ Brentwood

Wednesday January 22
9am-12pmin the lobhy

Join us for a Student Services
Program Fair

Sponsored By

LMCUS

Students Advocating for Students

[ OS MEDANOS
COLLEGE

Student Life Office




LOS MEDANOS
COLLEGE

ORIENTATION: NEW STUDENT WORKSHOP
LEARN HOW TO HAVE A SUCCESSFUL START AT LMC

- SPEND TIME WITH A COUNSELOR

- CREATE YOUR FIRST SEMESTER EDUCATIONAL PLAN
- LEARN ABOUT DEGREE AND TRANSFER REQUIREMENTS
- FIND OUT ABOUT CAMPUS PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

GO ONLINE TO MAKE YOUR APPOINTMENT:

http.// www.losmedanos.edu/Imcorientation/

FALL 2014: NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION WORKSHOPS

DATE TIME ROOM DATE TIME ROOM
Wed., May 28 4pm - 7:30pm MA 204 Thurs., June 26 12pm - 3pm L-214
Thurs., May 29 4pm - 7:30pm MA 204 Tues., July 1 12pm - 3pm L-214
Tues., June 3 4pm - 7:30pm CC2-283 Wed., July 9 6pm -9 pm TBA
Wed., June 4 6pm - 9 :30pm TBA it i Noon - 3pm L214
Sat., July 19 9am -12:30pm TBA
Thurs., June 5 9am - 12:30pm BRENTWOOD
Tues., July 22 4pm - 7pm BRENTWOOD
Mon., June 9 4pm - 7pm TBA o i P P
; ; B
Tues., June 10 9am - 12pm TBA Thirs., July 12pm-3:30pm TBA
Wed., June 11 6pm - 9pm TBA Tues., Aug. 5 6 pm -9:30pm TBA
Thurs., June 12 12pm- 3pm TBA Thurs., Aug. 7 9am - 12:30pm TBA
Sat., June 14 9am-12:30pm TBA Mon., Aug. 11 12pm- 3:30pm BRENTWOOD
Wed., June 18 6pm —-9pm BRENTWOOD Wed., Aug. 13 4pm - 7:30pm TBA
Tues., June 24 9am - Noon L-214 Fri., Aug. 15 10am - 1:30pm TBA
Wed., June 25 6pm -9 pm TBA




